
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECtiVE DATE 

C(!OCSS See Block 16c 
6. ISSUED BY CODE MS5'C 

11. CONTRACT!O CODE 

4. REQUiSITION/PURCHASt: REO. NO 

See Schedu~e 
T. ADMINiSTERED BY (II oill&! Ihan Item 6, 

I PAGE OF PAGES 

I 1 I < 
15. PROJECT NO (ffspplicable) 

CODE IMSFC 

NASA/Marshall Space Flight Center 
Procurement. Office 

NASll!Marsha.11 space Flight Center 
Kiera S. Spann 

Mac;hall Space Flight Center .z\'L 35812 Procurement Office/PS33 
Marshall Space Flight. Center AI... 35812 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No" slreet cm!nly. 5)"10 and ZIP Cooe) 

i'lILL TECENOLOGY INC 

Attn: Crystal Shell 
1570 The Boardwalk 
HUNTSVILLE AL 35816-0000 

CODE lRC}10 FACILITY CODE 

(x) gAo AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 

"-'-

98. DATED (SEE fTEM 1 fj 

10A. MODIFiCATiON OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 
X NNH07AA77C 

108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

03/20/2007 

11. THIStTEM ONLY APPLIES TO MENDMENTSO SO I ITATtONS 

The above numbered soliCitation Is amended as set Iorth In Item 14. The hour and date speCified lor receipt of Offers IS extended, )s not extended. 

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendmei!t prior to the hour and date specified in the SOlicitation or as amended, by one 01 the following methods: (a) By completing 

Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt ot thls amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By 

separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by 
virtue 01 this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reterence 
lo the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior 10 the opening hour and date specified 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 

See Schedule 
Net Increa8e: $102,605.00 

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLtES TO MODIFtCATtON OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED tN ITEM 14. 

CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN iTEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 
ORDER NO. IN ITEM lOA 

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES(such as changes in paying offlce, 
approprlafiOn date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(h)_ 

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAl AGREEMENT is ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 

D. 0 I HER (Specify type of modification and authority) 

X Contract Funding (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUNE 1990) 

E.IMPORTANT: Contractor X:isnot is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF secffon headings, Includmg solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) 

The purpose of this modifica'tio:l is to: 

1. The Total Funds l\llotted is incre2ised in the amount of $102;605, from $20,654,351.42 'to 

$20,756,956.42. The ain'ticipated funded through date is February 16, 2011. 

2. The following paragr2iph(s) have been modified. 

provided with sidebars indicating change. 

B.6 CONTRACT FUNDING (1852.232-81) (JUNE 1990) 

.3. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

LIST OF CHANGES: 

Continued ... 

Slip-sheets to the contract are 

Except as provided herein all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or lOA as heretolore changed remains unchanged and in fuil force and effect 

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACT~NG OFFICER (Type or print) 

Sherry K Fenn 

"5qB'.?C?O~N"T~RA7CcTToCRm?O"F~F~E'RCO'R------------------------r'~5rC~.D"A~TnE?<SI~G~N"ETD~-t1~6n8~U~~~'~T"~ncS~~Tn .. E~S'O~F'A'M"~~R"'C~.A'-------,----------r1"6c.DATESIGNED 

~, ..-vJt..i 02/0'1/2011 
ISigniMwu of person au\honzed 10 s<gn} - (S'~~f Con! I<ng Off!ca) 

NSN 7540-0H52-8070 

Previous ecWon unusable 

STANDARD FORM 30 tREV 10-83) 
Prescmed by GSA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53243 



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 

CONTINUATION SHEET NNMOiJo..A 7iC / 00 00 55 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

HILL 'rE(:F-~NOLOGY INC 

ITEM NO 

(A) 

SUPPliES/SERVICES 

(E) 

Reason for Modificatio~ : Fu~ding Only Action 
Obligated Amount for tni::, tv1odj. fication: 

S102,605.00 
New Total Obligated j\mount: for this A~v-ard: 

$20,756,956.42 
Incremental Funded Amount changed: 
$20,654,351.42 to $20,756,956.42 

Accounting and AppropriatioT< Dat:a: 

f:::om 

PR 4200373222 
62HS30/6100.2511/62JFCOOOOOO/215952.07.01.08.0i/OO 
0/2510/62/EXPX22011D!029N/1/2 
Cost Center 62HS30 
GI Account 6100.2511 
Order FCOOOOOO 
Quantity: 0 
Amount: $25;000.00 

PR 4200373222 
62HS30/6100.2511!62/FCOOOOOO/215952.07.0l.08.03/00 
O/2510/62/EXPX22011D/029N/2/3 
Cost Center 62HS30 
GI Account 6100.2511 
Order FCOOOOOO 
Quanti ty: 0 
Amount: $6;350.00 

PR 4200373222 
62HS30!6100.2511/62/FCOOOOOO/215952.07.01.08.05/00 
O/2510/62/EXPX22011D/029N/3f4 
Cost Center 62HS30 
GI Account 6100.2511 
Order FCOOGOOO 
Quantity: 0 
Amount: $10,000.00 

PR 4200373222 
62HS30/6100.2511/62/FCOOOOOO/215952.07.01.0S.08/00 
O!2510/62/EXPX22011D/029N/4/S 
Cost Center 62HS30 
GI Account 6100.2511 
Order FCOOOOOQ 
Quantity: 0 
Amount: $42,000.00 

Continued ... 

NSN 7540·Gl·152·806! 

QUANTI"l Y UNIT UNIT PRiCE 

(C) (0) IE) 

AMOUNT 

( 2') 

OPTIONAL FORM ,36 (4.86! 
Spcnso,ml by GSA 
fAR (4B erR) 53 110 



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 

CONTINUATION SHEET NNM07AAnc/OOOO:,ci 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

ITEM NO 

IAI 

SlJPPUESjSERVICES 

(8) 

PE 4200373222 
62HS30!6100.2511/62/FCOOOOOO/215952.07.01.08.09/00 
O/2510/62!EXPX22011DIC29N/5/6 
Cost Center 62H530 
GI Account 6100.2511 
!Jrder FCOOOOOO 
Quan:ity: 0 
;:.~ilount: $9/500.00 

PR 4200373222 
62HS30/6100.251l!62/FCOOOOOO/417050.04.03.08.0l/00 
O!2510/62/EDUX220100/833A!2/85 
Cost Center 62H530 
GI Account 6100.2511 
Order FCOOOOOO 
Quantity: 0 
Amount: $101.00 
Percent: .00184 
Subject To Funding: 
Pa.yment Address: 

RR 42003 C!3222 
62HS30/6100.2511/62/FCOOOOOO/731542.01.01.08.04/00 
O/2510/62/SXCX22010D/538A/3/86 
Cost Center 62HS30 
GI Account 6100.2511 
Order FCOOOOOO 
Quantity: 0 
Amount: $278.00 

PR 4200373222 
62HS30!6100.2511/62/FCOOOOOO!402463.04.08!000/2510 
/62!EDUX22010D/833A/1/84 
Cost Center 622S30 
GI Account 6100.2511 
Order FCOOOOOO 
Quantity: 0 
Amount: $150.00 

PH 4200373222 
62HS30/6l00.2511/62/FCOOOOOO/S50028.07.01.08.01/0C 
0/2510/62/EXPX22010D/020U/1/125 
Cost Center 62HS30 
Continued ... 

NSN 754{)"(} ,·152·8067 

aUAN,liY UNIT 

(e) (D) 

UNIT PRICE 

(E) 

AMOUNT 

(F) 

CPTIONAl FORM 336 (4-136) 
Spons"rBd ny GSA 
FAR [41\ CFR) 53 11G 

4 



REFERENCE NO, OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 

CONTINUATION SHEET NNH07AA 77C/GeGOS'; 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

ITEM NO 

1M 

SUPPliESiSERVICES 

IE) 

GI Account 6100.2511 
Order E'COOOOOO 
Quantity: 0 
Amount: $3,700.00 

PR 4200374154 
62HS30/6100.2511/62/FCOOOOOO!550028.07.01.08.04/00 
OI2510/62/EXPX22010D/02CU/ /2 
Cost Center 62HS30 
GI Account 6100.251l 
Order FCOOOOOO 
Quantity: 0 
Amount: $5,526.00 

Delivery Location Code: MSFC 
Nl'"SA/Marshall Space Flight Center 
Marshall Space Flight Center 1\.L 35812 

FOB: Destination 

NSN 7540 01 15211067 

QUANl !TY 'NiT 

(C) (0) 

UNIT PRICE 

IE) 

AMOUNT 

(F) 

OPTIONAL FORM 3.]6 (4·86) 
Sp'msored by GSA 
FAR (43 eFR) 53 1 j(] 

4 


